AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of June 30, 2017

ISLAND /

REGION
GRID

LUZON CAR

IV-A

PROVINCE

Abra

Benguet / Nueva Ecija

Kalinga

Ifugao, Benguet,
Mountain Province

llocos Sur / Mt.
Province / Benguet

Cagayan

Bataan

Zambales, Pampanga

Batangas

Batangas / Laguna

PROJECT NAME

Sal-lapadan-Boliney-Bucloc-
Tubo Geothermal Power
Project

Daklan Geothermal Project

Kalinga Geothermal Project

East Mankayan Geothermal
Power Project

Cervantes Geothermal Power
Project

Cagua-Baua Geothermal Power
Project

Mariveles Geothermal Power
Project

Mt. Natib Geothermal Project

Negron-Cuadrado Geothermal
Power Project

San Juan Geothermal Power
Project

Mabini Geothermal Project

Maibarara Geothermal Project

COMPANY NAME

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Clean Rock Renewable Energy

Resources Corporation

Aragorn Power and Energy
Corporation

Basic Energy Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Basic Energy Corp.

Clean Rock Renewable Energy
Resources Corporation

Negron Cuadrado Geothermal Inc.

San Juan Geothermal Power Inc.

Basic Energy Corp.

Maibarara Geothermal Inc.

STATUS

compliant with RESHERR. No-complaint with WP and
reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is subject to
the approval of the requested 1-yr term ext.

non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR,
posting of PB and reportorial obligations

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR,
expired PB awaiting for the contract-term extension

non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB
and reportorial obligations.

compliant with RESHERR. Non-complaint with WP
and reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is
subject to the approval of the requested 1-yr term
ext.

compliant with RESHERR. No-complaint with WP and
reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is subject to
the approval of the requested 1-yr term ext.

non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB
and reportorial obligations.

non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR,
posting of PB and reportorial obligations

for issuance of expiration letter

Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP,
RESHERR and reportorial obligations

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR;
1. compliant with the approved WP

2. non-compliance of reportorial obligations

3. compliant with RESHERR

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MWe)

0.00

60.00

120.00

0.00

0.00

45.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

20.00
20.00

0.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MWe)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

20.00



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of June 30, 2017

ISLAND /

GRID

LUZON

REGION

IV-A

IV-B

PROVINCE

Batangas / Laguna

Laguna/Batangas

Laguna / Quezon /
Batangas

Laguna

Rizal

Quezon / Laguna

Oriental Mindoro

Albay

Sorsogon

Sorsogon / Albay

PROJECT NAME

Mak-Ban Geothermal Power
Plant

Makban Geothermal Power
Project

Tiaong Geothermal Power
Project

Mt. Puting Lupa Geothermal
Project

Talim Geothermal Power
Project

Tayabas - Lucban Geothermal
Power Project

Montelago Geothermal Project

Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant

Tiwi Geothermal Power Project

Southern Bicol Geothermal
Project

West Bulusan Geothermal
Power Project

Bacon-Manito Geothermal
Production Field

COMPANY NAME

AP Renewables, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production
Company, Inc.

Tiaong Geothermal Power Corp.

Filtech Energy Drilling Corp.

Alco Steam Energy Corp.

Tayabas Geothermal Power Inc.

Mindoro Geothermal Power Corp.

AP Renewables, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal Production
Company, Inc.

SKI Construction Group Inc.

Basic Energy Corp.

Energy Development Corporation

STATUS

. compliant with the approved WP

. compliant with the reportorial obligation

. compliant with RESHERR

. compliant with the approved WP

. compliant with the reportorial obligation

3. compliant with RESHERR

Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP,
RESHERR and reportorial obligations
non-compliant with WP, RESHERR and material
obligations

non-compliant with posting of PB for its 3rd year.
Compliant to WP, reportorial obligations, RESHERR
and permits (except NCIP)

Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP,
RESHERR and reportorial obligations

compliant with the approved WP, reportorial
obligations and RESHERR; non-compliant with the
posting of PB

1. compliant with the approved WP

2. compliant with the reportorial obligation

. compliant with RESHERR

. compliant with the approved WP

. compliant with the reportorial obligation

. compliant with RESHERR
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non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and
material obligations

1. compliant with the approved WP
2. Compliant of reportorial obligations

3. Non-posting of Performance Bond for East Bacman

4. Compliant with RESHERR

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MWe)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MWe)

458.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

234.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of June 30, 2017

ISLAND /

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY CAPACITY
(MWe) (MWe)

REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME STATUS

GRID

Bacon Manito Geothermal

1. compliant with the approved WP

LUZON Vv Sorsogon / Albay Power Plant Bac-man Geothermal Inc. 2. compliant with the reportorial obligation 0.00 140.00
3. compliant with RESHERR
non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB
Camarines Sur / Albay Iriga Geothermal Power Project DESCO, Inc. & . L I 0.00 0.00
and reportorial obligations.
LUZON Sum 385.00 852.53
1. compliant with the approved WP
VISAYAS Vil Biliran Biliran Geothermal Project Biliran Geothermal Incorporated 2. non-compliance of reportorial obligations 50.00 0.00
3. compliant with RESHERR
1. compliant with the approved WP
Tongonan 1 Geothermal Power
Leyte Plangts Green Core Geothermal Inc. 2. compliant with the reportorial obligation 0.00 112.50
3. compliant with RESHERR
1. C liant with th d WP
Tongonan Geothermal . ompiian \_NI € approv.e L
. . Energy Development Corporation 2. Non-compliant to reportorial obligations 0.00 610.18
Production Field . .
3. Compliant with RESHERR
Biliran 2 Geothermal Power
VIl Biliran Project Biliran Geothermal Incorporated = Compliant with approved WP and PB 0.00 0.00
Southern Leyte Geothermal Repower Energy Development
SOUTHERN LEYTE . v P : &y P Compliant with approved WP and PB 40.00 0.00
Power Project Corporation
1. compliant with the approved WP
Negros Island Northern Negros Geothermal 2. - liant of torial obligati d ATP
g. Negros Occidental . g Energy Development Corporation non c?mp |a.1n orreporrarial obligations an 0.00 0.00
Region Production Field 3.compliant with RESHERR
Mandalagan Geothermal
s Energy Development Corporation for issuance of expiration letter 20.00 0.00
Prospect
1. compliant with the approved WP
i Southern Negros Geothermal . P . PP . L
Negros Oriental ] ) Energy Development Corporation 2. compliant to the reportorial obligations 0.00 30.00
Production Field . .
3. compliant with RESHERR
. . 1. compliant with the approved WP
Palinpinon Geothermal Power
Plantz Green Core Geothermal Inc. 2. compliant with the reportorial obligation 0.00 192.50
3. compliant with RESHERR
VISAYAS Sum 110.00 945.18



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of June 30, 2017

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

ISLAND
GRID / REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME STATUS CAPACITY CAPACITY
(MWe) (MWe)
Misamis Oriental / Balatukan-Balingasag
MINDANAO X Energy Development Corporation pending approval of Force Majeure application 20.00 0.00
Bukidnon Geothermal Prospect &Y P P P & app ! PP
1. compliant with the approved WP
North Cotabato / Mt. Apo Geothermal . P . PP . L
. ) Energy Development Corporation 2. compliant to the reportorial obligations 0.00 108.48
Davao del Sur Production Field . .
3. compliant with RESHERR
Mt. Sibulan-Kapatagan liant with ti f PB; - liant with th
Xl Davao del Sur fou patag . Mount Apo Geopower, Inc. COMPHANEWIEN POSHNE © non co.mp |ar1 W,I € 0.00 0.00
Geothermal Power Project approved WP, RESHERR and reportorial obligations
Amacan Geothermal Power
Compostella Valley Project Energy Development Corporation Compliant with approved WP and PB 40.00 0.00
North Cotabat Mt. Zion Geothermal Power
X1/ Xl Sl ETE =/ . : W Energy Development Corporation for issuance of expiration letter 20.00 0.00
Davao del Sur Project
Mt. Zion 2 Geothermal Power liant with th d WP, ti f PB i
. ! W Energy Development Corporation corr‘mp ant wi € appro‘ve pos '”'? © 1S 0.00 0.00
Project subject to the 1st year milestone evaluation
MINDANAO Sum 80.00 108.48

Grand Total 575.00 1906.19



