ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MWe)	INSTALLED CAPACITY (MWe)
LUZON	CAR	Abra	Sal-lapadan-Boliney-Bucloc- Tubo Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	compliant with RESHERR. No-complaint with WP and reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is subject to the approval of the requested 1-yr term ext.	0.00	0.00
		Benguet / Nueva Ecija	Daklan Geothermal Project	Clean Rock Renewable Energy Resources Corporation	non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR, posting of PB and reportorial obligations	60.00	0.00
		Kalinga	Kalinga Geothermal Project	Aragorn Power and Energy Corporation	compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR, expired PB awaiting for the contract-term extension	120.00	0.00
		Ifugao, Benguet, Mountain Province	East Mankayan Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB and reportorial obligations.	0.00	0.00
	1	llocos Sur / Mt. Province / Benguet	Cervantes Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	compliant with RESHERR. Non-complaint with WP and reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is subject to the approval of the requested 1-yr term ext.	0.00	0.00
	II	Cagayan	Cagua-Baua Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	compliant with RESHERR. No-complaint with WP and reportorial obligations; compliance to PB is subject to the approval of the requested 1-yr term ext.	45.00	0.00
	ш	Bataan	Mariveles Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB and reportorial obligations.	0.00	0.00
			Mt. Natib Geothermal Project	Clean Rock Renewable Energy Resources Corporation	non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR, posting of PB and reportorial obligations	40.00	0.00
		Zambales, Pampanga	Negron-Cuadrado Geothermal Power Project	Negron Cuadrado Geothermal Inc.	for issuance of expiration letter	0.00	0.00
	IV-A	Batangas	San Juan Geothermal Power Project	San Juan Geothermal Power Inc.	Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP, RESHERR and reportorial obligations	20.00	0.00
			Mabini Geothermal Project	Basic Energy Corp.	compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR;	20.00	0.00
		Batangas / Laguna	Maibarara Geothermal Project	Maibarara Geothermal Inc.	 compliant with the approved WP non-compliance of reportorial obligations compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	20.00

						POTENTIAL	INSTALLED
ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	CAPACITY	CAPACITY
						(MWe)	(MWe)
	IV-A	Batangas / Laguna	Mak-Ban Geothermal Power Plant	AP Renewables, Inc.	 compliant with the approved WP compliant with the reportorial obligation 	0.00	458.53
LUZON					3. compliant with RESHERR	0.00	430.33
					1. compliant with the approved WP		
		Laguna/Batangas		r Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.	2. compliant with the reportorial obligation	0.00	0.00
					3. compliant with RESHERR		
		Laguna / Quezon /	Tiaong Geothermal Power	Tipong Coothormal Dower Corn	Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP,	0.00	0.00
	_	Project	Tiaong Geothermal Power Corp.	RESHERR and reportorial obligations	0.00	0.00	
		Laguna	Mt. Puting Lupa Geothermal	Filtech Energy Drilling Corp.	non-compliant with WP, RESHERR and material	0.00	0.00
			Project		obligations	0.000	0.00
		Diral	Talim Geothermal Power Project	Alco Steam Energy Corp.	non-compliant with posting of PB for its 3rd year.	0.00	0.00
		Rizal			Compliant to WP, reportorial obligations, RESHERR and permits (except NCIP)	0.00	0.00
			Tayabas - Lucban Geothermal		Non-complaint with PB, Compliant with WP,		
		Quezon / Laguna	Power Project	Tayabas Geothermal Power Inc.	RESHERR and reportorial obligations	0.00	0.00
					compliant with the approved WP, reportorial		
	IV-B	Oriental Mindoro	Montelago Geothermal Project	Mindoro Geothermal Power Corp.	obligations and RESHERR; non-compliant with the	e 40.00	0.00
					posting of PB		
		V Albay Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant Tiwi Geothermal Power Project	Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant	Philippine Geothermal Production	1. compliant with the approved WP		
	v				2. compliant with the reportorial obligation	0.00	234.00
					3. compliant with RESHERR		
			Tiwi Coothormal Dowar Draiget		 compliant with the approved WP compliant with the reportorial obligation 	0.00	0.00
			nwi Geothermai Power Project		3. compliant with RESHERR	0.00	0.00
		Sorsogon	Project	SKI Construction Group Inc.		40.00	0.00
			West Bulusan Geothermal	Dasis Energy Corn	non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and	0.00	0.00
			Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	material obligations	0.00	0.00
				1. compliant with the approved WP			
		a (Bacon-Manito Geothermal	Energy Development Corporation	2. Compliant of reportorial obligations	n 0.00	
		Sorsogon / Albay Production Field	Production Field		3. Non-posting of Performance Bond for East Bacman		0.00
					4. Compliant with RESHERR		

ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MWe)	INSTALLED CAPACITY (MWe)
LUZON	v	Sorsogon / Albay	Bacon Manito Geothermal Power Plant	Bac-man Geothermal Inc.	 compliant with the approved WP compliant with the reportorial obligation compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	140.00
		Camarines Sur / Albay	Iriga Geothermal Power Project	DESCO, Inc.	non- compliant with the approved WP, , RESHERR , PB and reportorial obligations.	0.00	0.00
LUZON Sum						385.00	852.53
VISAYAS	VIII	Biliran	Biliran Geothermal Project	Biliran Geothermal Incorporated	 compliant with the approved WP non-compliance of reportorial obligations compliant with RESHERR 	50.00	0.00
		Leyte	Tongonan 1 Geothermal Power Plants	Green Core Geothermal Inc.	 compliant with the approved WP compliant with the reportorial obligation compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	112.50
			Tongonan Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 Compliant with the approved WP Non-compliant to reportorial obligations Compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	610.18
	VIII	Biliran	Biliran 2 Geothermal Power Project	Biliran Geothermal Incorporated	Compliant with approved WP and PB	0.00	0.00
		SOUTHERN LEYTE	Southern Leyte Geothermal Power Project	Repower Energy Development Corporation	Compliant with approved WP and PB	40.00	0.00
	Negros Island Region	Negros Occidental	Northern Negros Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 compliant with the approved WP non-compliant of reportorial obligations and ATP compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	0.00
			Mandalagan Geothermal Prospect	Energy Development Corporation	for issuance of expiration letter	20.00	0.00
		Negros Oriental	Southern Negros Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 compliant with the approved WP compliant to the reportorial obligations compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	30.00
			Palinpinon Geothermal Power Plants	Green Core Geothermal Inc.	 compliant with the approved WP compliant with the reportorial obligation compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	192.50
VISAYAS Sum						110.00	945.18

ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MWe)	INSTALLED CAPACITY (MWe)
MINDANAO	x	Misamis Oriental / Bukidnon	Balatukan-Balingasag Geothermal Prospect	Energy Development Corporation	pending approval of Force Majeure application	20.00	0.00
		North Cotabato / Davao del Sur	Mt. Apo Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 compliant with the approved WP compliant to the reportorial obligations compliant with RESHERR 	0.00	108.48
	хі	Davao del Sur	Mt. Sibulan-Kapatagan Geothermal Power Project	Mount Apo Geopower, Inc.	compliant with posting of PB ; non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and reportorial obligations	0.00	0.00
		Compostella Valley	Amacan Geothermal Power Project	Energy Development Corporation	Compliant with approved WP and PB	40.00	0.00
	XI / XII	North Cotabato / Davao del Sur	Mt. Zion Geothermal Power Project	Energy Development Corporation	for issuance of expiration letter	20.00	0.00
			Mt. Zion 2 Geothermal Power Project	Energy Development Corporation	compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB is subject to the 1st year milestone evaluation	0.00	0.00
MINDANAO Sum Grand Total						80.00 575.00	